™) NGLETON AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

MEETING DATE: March 25, 2025

PREPARED BY: Chris Whittaker

AGENDA CONTENT: Lift Station #8 Sanitary Sewer Collection System

Rehabilitation Project

AGENDA ITEM SECTION: Regular Agenda

BUDGETED AMOUNT: FUNDS REQUESTED:
$215,140.00 $8,045.00

FUND:
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

Durning the field investigation in the original scope, it was found that the information in the GIS system was
incorrect. Several of the identified line that were identified to be clay pipe where previously rehabilitated and are
HDPE line segments that do not required rehabilitation. HDR, Langford Community Management Services
(Langford), and City staff have been coordinating with the GLO to remove these line segments from the project
and incorporate several additional lines into the contract. Langford has advised HDR to bring an amendment to
council for approval and begin the additional work.

This amendment was brought to Council in the January 28, 2025 meeting and tabled until further direction was
provided from the grant administrator. Recently, the grant administrator has stated that the City should proceed
forward with the additional design of the project so that there would not be any impacts to the available funds.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. Approve amendment #1 to HDR for amendment #1 for the not to exceed amount of $8,045.00 .



)R

hdrinc.com

January 22, 2025

Mr. Chris Whittaker
City Manager

City of Angleton

121 South Velasco Street
Angleton, Texas 77515

Re: Amendment to Fee Proposal for Engineering Services for Lift Station #8 Sanitary Sewer
Collection System Rehabilitation Project
Amendment #1
City of Angleton
HDR Job No. 10404372

Durning the field investigation in the original scope, it was found that the information in the GIS
system was incorrect. Several of the identified line that were identified to be clay pipe where
previously rehabilitated and are HDPE line segments that do not required rehabilitation. HDR,
Langford Community Management Services (Langford), and City staff have been coordinating
with the GLO to remove these line segments from the project and incorporate several additional
lines into the contract. I have attached an exhibit that identifies the additional line segments that
are currently being requested to be included in the contract. Langford has advised HDR to bring
an amendment to council for approval and begin the additional work.

HDR Engineering, Inc. (HDR) is pleased to submit Amendment #1 for the above referenced
project, which was executed on June 12, 2024.

The follow is the scope for this amendment:

1. Perform field investigation, document existing conditions, and identify surface features
that may impede the proposed rehabilitation efforts.

2. Incorporate field information into the proposed design.

Amended Fee Amount

The fee totals with this amendment are as follows for the City:

Lump Sum Fees (NOT TO EXEED):

Additional Fee
Additional Line Segments $8.045.00
TOTAL AMOUNTS $8,045.00

Therefore, the total fee amendment is an increase of $8,045.00. The total contract, including this
amendment, is now as follows:

4828 Loop Central Drive, Suite 800, Houston, TX 77081-2220
T (713) 622-9264 F (713) 622-9265
Texas Registered Engineering Firm F-754




BASIC SERVICES

Design Phase (Lump Sum) $122,940.00
Bid Phase (Lump Sum) $ 9,600.00
Construction Management (Lump Sum) $ 82.600.00
Total Fees $215,140.00
Amendment #1 $ 8.045.00
Total Project Fee (Basic & Amendment #1) $223,185.00
Schedule

It is estimated that it will take four (4) weeks to complete these additional tasks.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service on this project. If you have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at (713) 622-9264.

Sincerely,

HDR Engineering, Inc.

\ " 4
N/ s/ s am

ra 7
i—r& L A

David C. Weston
Vice President/Area Manager

Approved:

Authorized signature on behalf of the City of Angleton:

Printed Name:

Title:

Date:




o 1 1 L]
I— Piiiiziiiiiiiii PRTIiiIIiiiIZiisill Sk
2 Fiin gTT oy 2228} :
QNN.—W e 8 it %m_u ) 21210U00D n) o
POULIIA 0T o 10 PoULIA 01 £38 \
8 ¢
X O >
\ _ _ £S®
i N

itrified
282;

A

\

4

10\V
Clay,

Vitrified

—
A Clay - 134'
—

Unknown

6" Vitrified

Lr

221 - Aep
payLIIA L9

s /22 - ke paulliA L8

y <
J \G9¢ - AelD PRULNALS L T2€ 3 ARD PAULIIA .8

P62 - AelD PAULIIALS 8Z2-8

m@m&@m&@@@

296'

r—

=304

pUJeIIES pAiellies)

10" Vitrified

Clay,
W
/

8" Vit

6" Vitrified Elay - 366’

X i rf\e_d Clay -

§
\|/_
L

(3}
E _ 0€2Z-8
e (o) i L s
o 62z-8 RvLY  NelDPRLtIN .8 95T - AGID 082 - AeD RRULAIA .8 90€ -[AeID PAULAIA .9
o poULIA .8 B
g L 1 R 5
lIIIIl.\ Y B Wr IIII'N..
o ~ _J 2
% S,
=1 g 3 2
5 horcd ol 2
— = £
n 4 & A m =
3 B
. 5o
Sl
S ggn
g 3% — =
£ O & . T21 - AeD
s V e PRYLIA 9
o 2 | g
— I\ﬁ = |\ >
bbE - ARD PRULIIA .8 _ 16¢ - AelPRULIA L8 d %@
B = —\F
€0 08T - 4eD PayliIA .9
= 9
=

10"
Clayt
L-/
6" Vitrified

Clay -

)

pRESNRD PRI L8 STLT— Ko PR A 021 - AED |
| poun.s } -
ldl-..-ﬂl
1 [ | = T T T 1 \¢8

\r\‘«'\\l}l
e

poW '
\lo)l

\
G

Q)



lVl L= |—
3 l < | Chioride <
— =S 5378 Unknown Material = %39 ====—" g _
g —— T g
0 PlanEde
ified o 8" Vitrified 8" Vitrified 8 6" \.i1tr|ﬁed
b=
/ - ' Clay - Clay - b Clay -
1 3 N D W 1L 125, L 30
. - PRTITos, s S R A L e G oY S0 St
1
o
7B
1
ol 5
el
e B =
E| =
a
o
vinyl 8" Polyvinyl 8} Polyviny! 6" Polyvin
ide Chloride Chloride | Chloride
0. L — J382, N 430 - 4415=
[ManordDr M2nor
Brusiiy Bayoy
8" Polyviny! 8" Polwmy1 g" _Polwinyl g" Poly%i
\ Ch1or'1dﬂe Chlcmde C|h1or'1de Chlorig
_ 3431 e -.750. - =350 — 2280
r @Tﬁm@ TR \\ G raystone)
e
a8 \ ( . a8 ]
= > = =
e £ £85 _EBs,
g2 Z5R BN 558
=g 56" =5 4o
o [=s] o oo
N
= = >
= E o Ew. % .
=) e SO~ S O
= = i >'E & it
—s % Z oI 2. 251 ’
= ¥ b 5 T R C)
o AP % %
© ‘ l
g polyviny! L
Chloride L C/
F,,_is—g"o K




- | —
20" Polyviny! 20" Polyvinyl [ YAV CLUE-Ls ASARY
Chloride - 394' Chloride - 399' T Chloride - 352' J)—/’Uﬂ":_—";——'
== p— W AN . —
Z32 R
(=]
i
g0
B 10"
o :
- Polyvinyl
Ghloride - 80}_
BennettiSH Bennettifoop
=
Ew. —
2EQ
g2
gl
oo
8"\Polw'1 ;ly1
m— Ghlorid€ B
164" [Bennettil"oop]
Y 2
Bé“‘o SSm
=5 N
S
o) © 8" Polyvinyl
Chloride Rivereeed Ranch BRe
= "-;25“
B g},— —
— ; _
c o
228
Ben
— O
oo
y—
52
— é :Tq_f‘}::.- Eyg.
.08 ZER
e Fatge = T o 2™~
s O a s
o i)
oo
e
S— gu=Polyviny! 8 ROlyvinyl 8 Po'lyvinyl
O Chloride Chigride Chloride
/‘f,i;a@ - 207 - 255' - 280
2
2 % [KEY]
by
—
/1 4/
/
8L ROlVifyl == =T s'[Polyyinyl
Chloride ehloride
=k -337] | 202
o =
l l | | ‘




